Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	9-00-2002		Wa	shington, D.C. 2		
Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPAR	RTMENT OF COMMER		
(Rev. 03/01)	00013064	, (22)		ID TRADEMARK OFF		
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please recor	d the attached orig	inal document or c	copy thereof:		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving	Party(ies):			
EOM, GWANG SU	Name:	SUNBOW ELE	SUNBOW ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.			
	Street Address:	73-11, Geum S	Sa-Dong, Geum	Jeong-Gu		
2 GWORDOF1 00000032 10231161	Street Address:					
40.00 DP	City:	Pusan		4-1		
08/28/02	State/Country:	Korea	Postal Code:	s. 116		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies/attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached?	es No	, 23.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				104		
X Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	ne		מ		
Security Agreement	Other:					
	Execution Date:	08132002				
Merger	, , 1/1 -	, <i>)      </i>				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  X Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application.	cation filing date is:		application is :	08302002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new applications.	_		application is :	08302002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):	cation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nur	nber(s):	application is :	08302002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number S. Name and address of party to whom corresponders.	B. Issued Patent Nur	nber(s): es X No 6. Total numbe		08302002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  X Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	B. Issued Patent Nur mbers attached? Yence	nber(s): es X No 6. Total numbe	er of applica- tents involved:			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	B. Issued Patent Nur mbers attached? Yence	nber(s): es X No 6. Total numbe tions and pa	er of applica- tents involved:	1		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	B. Issued Patent Nurmbers attached? Yence	nber(s):  es X No  6. Total numbe tions and pa  7. Total Fee (3  X Enclosed	er of applica- tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41):	1 \$ 40.00		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22	B. Issued Patent Nurmbers attached? Yence	es X No  6. Total number tions and parent in the tions	er of applica- tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclose to be charged to	1 \$ 40.00 ad fees are		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	B. Issued Patent Nurmbers attached? Yence	es X No  6. Total number tions and parent in the tions	er of applica- itents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclose	1 \$ 40.00 ad fees are		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666	B. Issued Patent Nurmbers attached? Yence	es X No  6. Total number tions and parent in the tions	er of applica- tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclose to be charged to	1 \$ 40.00 ad fees are		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P68127US0	B. Issued Patent Nurmbers attached? Yence	nber(s):  es	er of applica- tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclose to be charged to	1 \$ 40.00 ad fees are		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P68127US0	eation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nur  mbers attached?  Prence  -Or-  CC  118	es X No  6. Total number tions and particular from the tions and the tions and the tions and the tions and the tions are the tions are the tions and the tions are the tions	er of applica- tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclose to be charged to No. 06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 ad fees are Deposit		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P68127US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of the	eation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nur  mbers attached?  Prence  -Or-  CC  118	es X No  6. Total number tions and particular from the tions and the tions and the tions and the tions and the tions are the tions are the tions and the tions are the tions	er of applica- tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclose to be charged to No. 06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 ad fees are Deposit		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number:  P68127US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecopy of the original document.	eation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nur  mbers attached?  Prence  -Or-  CC  118	es X No  6. Total number tions and particular from the tions and the tions and the tions and the tions and the tions are the tions are the tions and the tions are the tions	er of applicatents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclose to be charged to to. 06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00 ad fees are Deposit		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P68127US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of my knowledge and belief, the forest of the past of the	eation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nur  mbers attached?  Prence  -Or-  CC  118	es X No  6. Total number tions and particular from the tions and the tions and the tions and the tions and the tions are the tions and the tions are	er of applicatents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): encies in enclose to be charged to to. 06-1358.	1 \$ 40.00  Indicate fees are to Deposit		

JCH 103-2/02

		UNIT			AMERICA	ASSIGI	NMENT				
1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	EUM, G	Swang S	ou 		••••••••••				
		(2)		*****							
		(3)									
		(4)									
		•									
		(6)									
		(6)	In consider each of the u	eration of the Indersigned	e sum of one d , the receipt and sfer and set ove	ollar (\$1.00) I sufficiency	), and other goo	od and valua	able consid	derations	paid to
7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)	SUNI	30W ELI	ECTRONIC	S CO.,	LTD				
(8)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(8)			Sa-Dong,			Pusan,	Repub	lic o	f KOREA
(9)	Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(9)	(hereinafter	designated	tion as the Assign s and possessi	ee) the enti	ire right, title a				
(10)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	Comb i		midifier		······································		••••		•••••
	, <b>g , , ,</b> ,		for which the		ed has (have) e		application for	patent in th	e United S	tales of	America
(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(11)	Said applica	tion having	been executed.	filed on	August	13, 2	2002	(and a	ssigned
	Serial No., if known		Serial No.	New A	Applicat	ion	)				
United hereby	rence.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ons of the International Union for F 4) The undersigned agree(s) to F 5) The undersigned hereby autility and the second of the seco	Protection perform horize(s ion or a	on of Industrial all affirmative and request( and continuing o	Property or acts which r s) the Com- or divisional	r similar agreen may be necessa missioner of Pa applications the	nents. ary to obtain atents and T ereof to the	a grant of a vali Frademarks to i said Assignee,	d United Sta ssue any ar as Assigna	ates patent nd all Lette ee of the er	to the A rs Paten ntire inte	ssignee. Its of the rest, and
20004	6) The undersigned hereby gra the power to insert on this assigns Patent and Trademark Office for	ment ar	ny further iden	tification wh	rice, Holman nich may be ned	& Stern, PL cessary or d	_LC, 400 Sever desirable in orde	nth Street, I er to comply	N.W., Was with the ru	shington, ules of th	D.C. le United
Oldico	In witness whereof, executed by t	lhe unde	ersigned on the	e date(s) op	posite the und	ersigned na	me(s).	/	<u>,                                     </u>		_
Date	2002.8.13	Name of	Inventor	EOM	I, Gwang	Su	50	m (7)	ngr	<del>L</del> ,	STAC)
_		Mama a	[ lavastar		typed name		1	Signature	5	(	SEAL)
Date		мате о	f Inventor		typed name			signature	2		· •
Date		Name o	f Inventor								(SEAL)
			_	_	typed name		1	signature	е		(SEAL)
Date		Name o	f Inventor		typed name			signatur	<u></u> -		(32/12)
Data		Name o	f Inventor		typod mante		1	<del>-</del>			(SEAL)
Date			_		typed name	<u> </u>	]	signatur	e		(SEAL)
Date		Name o	of Inventor _		typed name			signatur	·е		(SEAL)
then	This assignment should prefer the execution by the inventor(s) sh	rably be nould be	signed before witnessed by	a United SI at least two	tates Consul if	signed abro o sign here:	oad, or a Notary	Public if de	omestically	signed.	If not,
	Additional inventor's names and			Witness							
	on a separate sheet.			Witness							

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96; 6/98

**RECORDED: 08/30/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013249 FRAME: 0590